The following resolution was offered by H. C. Gowran:- 1 
i] 

WHEREAS, H. C. Gowran, Geo. S. Hamilton, Thos. W. Suddard and i 
Herry Rowley, all of whom are now stockholders of The Hemilton Mfg. i 
Company, have entered into a contract to purchase from certain other i y stockholders One Hundred Forty Six and Hight-tenths (146-8/10) sheres 
of the common stock of said compeny during the month of January, 1920, i 

pay and to purchase from said other stockholders a like emount of ssid com- 
Mn eal mon stock in the months of January in each following year until and in- \ 
ursis cluding the year 1929;

[...]

RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of The Hamilton 4} 

Manufacturing Company that an increase in the authorized 

issue of the Common Stock of the Company be made and it ] 

hereby is recommended to the stockholders as follows: I 

An increase from Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000) j 

Dollars to Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand ($2,500,000.) i 

Dollars. 
| 

| RESOLVED FURTHER, that a special meeting of stock- ; 

| holders be had, and it hereby is called, same to be held at if 

the company's office at one o'clock P.M, on August 14, 1920 i 

for the purpose of considering and acting upon this recom- ]

[...]

‘the purpose of the special meeting hereby 

gelled is to consider and act upon the recommendation of the 

Directors that the authorized capital stowk of the Company 

be inereased ag follows: That the authorised issue of common 

stock be increased from Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000. ) 

Dollars, at par, to Two Million Pive Hundred Thousand 

($2,500,000. ) Dollars, at par. 

If you are unable to be present in person at 

this special meeting of stockholders, kindly fill out, sign and 

mail the enclosed proxy to the undexsigned,